Hosetek PTY LTD
9 Ridgeway Road
Edinburgh North, SA 5113
TEL: (08) 8252 6500
FAX: (08) 8252 6511
 EM:   sales@hosetek.com.au
GENERAL PURPOSE BLACK
Recommended Use:
An economical air/water and chemical transfer hose ideal for use across a wide range of
industrial, construction and agricultural applications.
Features:
• Weather resistant.
• EPDM Compound suitable for wide range of applications.
• Working temperature range of -40oC to +88oC.
Construction:
INNER TUBE:  Black EPDM.
REINFORCEMENT: High tensile textile cords.
COVER:  Black EPDM.
PRODUCT CODE ID
(mm)
OD
(mm)
WORKING
PRESSURE
(psi)
WEIGHT
Kg/m
COIL LENGTH
(m)
TGP-006 6 12.7 200 0.12 152
TGP-008 8 14.7 200 0.14 152
TGP-010 10 17 200 0.22 152
TGP-012 12 20.6 200 0.30 152
TGP-016 16 24.6 200 0.40 152
TGP-020 20 29 200 0.54 152
TGP-025 25 37.3 300 0.86 137